Drake to be my Executors of this my last will and testament 
hereby ·revoking and disanulling all former wills or Testa­
ments by me heretofore made, in witness whereof I Samuel 
Drake have hereunto set my hand and seal this Twenty­
seventh day of June, One thousand seven hundred and 
eighty-five ( 1785). 

Signed, sealed, published and delivered by 
the said Testator as and for his last Will and 
Testament in the presence of us who had at 
his request signed our names as ,vitnesses 
hereunto. 

SAMUEL DRAKE 

JACOB STROUD sworn 
FRANCIS SMITH 

SAML.